[image: image1.png]WaterOne

Water District No. 1 of Johnson County




Post Meeting Wrap-Up
3/14/17
Select Bond Counsel
The Board approved the selection of Gilmore & Bell, PC as WaterOne’s Bond Counsel with Gina Riekhof being designated as principal attorney and further authorized the General Manager to negotiate and execute the final terms and conditions of the engagement.

Adopt Resolutions
The Board adopted a Resolution authorizing the use of eminent domain for the acquisition of property rights at the Kansas River Intake generally located at 8600 Holliday Drive, Kansas City, Kansas.

The Board adopted a Resolution authorizing access to real property for the purpose of the acquisition of a site suitable for an elevated water storage tank.

Approve Change Order
The Board approved Change Order No. 3 to Project MP-15008, Hansen Water Treatment Plant (Facility 1 & 2) General Improvements for an increase in the contract amount of $127,310.30 with MEGA Industries Corporation.

NEXT BOD MTG.  4/11/17

